

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF SOLANO

## KRISHNA A. ABRAMS DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Sharon S. Henry Chief Deputy

Paul D. Sequeira Chief Deputy

Ken L. Kramer Chief Investigator

Ph: (707) 784-6800 FAX: (707) 784-7986

FAX: (707) 553-5654

Ph: (707) 553-5321

## PRESS RELEASE

Release Date: February 10, 2017

Re: Angel Aguilar, Office of Family Violence Prevention Officer

The Solano County District Attorney's Office is pleased to announce the appointment of Angel Aguilar as the Office of Family Violence Prevention Officer. As the Officer, he will direct and manage the Solano Family Justice Center located at 604 Empire Street, Fairfield. The Solano Family Justice Center is dedicated to victims of domestic/family violence, sexual assault, child abuse and elder abuse, ensuring that direct services are made available to them as they are guided through the criminal justice system. The Solano Family Justice Center works collaboratively with both private and public organizations not only to provide services to crime victims but also to educate the public about the impact of family violence on everyone involved, including the community, and to implement programs in order to reduce the incidence of violence, abuse and neglect occurring in family settings.

Mr. Aguilar received his Master of Social Work degree from California State University, Sacramento in May 2012. His professional experience includes working at Child Haven, Inc., since June 2012, as the Program Manager for Safe Harbor, a court-ordered supervised visitation program which is currently conducted at the Solano Family Justice Center. Mr. Aguilar's experience and background demonstrates his commitment to the community of Solano County. He is passionate about his work and we look forward to working with him as we continually strive to seek and do justice.

Mr. Aguilar will commence his position on February 14, 2017.